Table of Contents

Message from the President

Value Creation Story

Sustainability

Financial Review

Special Features

Business Strategies

Management
Foundation Strategies

Governance

Data Section

Related Information

Positioning of Principles

Value Creation History

Value Creation Story (Vision 2030)
Materiality and KPIs

Efforts for Sustainability

Response to Climate Change Risks

Special Feature 1:
Expanding the bridge business domain

Special Feature 2:
Developing global human resources

Business of Sumitomo Mitsui Construction
Civil Engineering Business

Building Construction Business

Overseas Business

New Business &
Construction Peripheral Business

Technological Strategy
ICT Strategy

Human Resources (=Human Assets) and
Diversity

Establishing a Safety Culture and
Achieving Supreme Quality Assurance

Officers
Corporate Governance

Internal Control

Consolidated Financial Data
Consolidated Financial Statements

Non-financial Information

Corporate Profile

List of Group Companies
Stock Data

Editorial Policy

14
20
21

26
30

36

a1

44

48
54
59
66
72

77
84
90

107

116
125
134

140
143
153

157
159
166
169





