## **Table of Contents**

Message from the President		1
Value Creation Story	Positioning of Principles Value Creation History Value Creation Story (Vision 2030) Materiality and KPIs	8 14 20 21
Sustainability	Efforts for Sustainability Response to Climate Change Risks	26 30
Financial Review		36
Special Features	Special Feature 1: Expanding the bridge business domain Special Feature 2: Developing global human resources	41 44
Business Strategies	Business of Sumitomo Mitsui Construction Civil Engineering Business Building Construction Business Overseas Business New Business & Construction Peripheral Business	48 54 59 66 72
Management Foundation Strategies	Technological Strategy ICT Strategy Human Resources (=Human Assets) and Diversity Establishing a Safety Culture and Achieving Supreme Quality Assurance	77 84 90 107
Governance	Officers Corporate Governance Internal Control	116 125 134
Data Section	Consolidated Financial Data Consolidated Financial Statements Non-financial Information	140 143 153
Related Information	Corporate Profile List of Group Companies Stock Data Editorial Policy	157 159 166 169